Rathi Steel And Power Ltd.

CIN: L27109DL1971PLC005905

An ISO 9001:2015 & 14001:2015 Company

Works & Corporate Office

A-3 Industrial Area South of G.T. Road Ghaziabad 201009 India Phone (0120) 2840346 to 51, 0120 4934034 Fax (0120) 2840352 Website www.rathisteelandpower.com Email info@rathisteelandpower.com

Date: 4th February 2025

To,
The Manager
Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited
Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Sub: Rathi Steel and Power Limited receives license to use the BIS standards mark on SS 550 Reinforcement Bars.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find attached Media Release regarding the Company receiving license to use BIS Standards mark on their SS 550 reinforcement bars for a specific product category.

Thanking you.

For Rathi Steel and Power Limited

Ms. Shobhita Singh
Chief Compliance Officer and Company Secretary





MEDIA RELEASE

Rathi Steel receives license to use BIS Standards mark on its SS 550 Reinforcement Bars

New Delhi, 4th February 2024 – Rathi Steel and Power Limited (BSE: 504903), a leading stainless steel long product manufacturer, is pleased to announce that the Bureau of Indian Standards (BIS) has granted the company a license to use the BIS standards mark on SS 550 Reinforcement Bars under the title of "High Strength Deformed Stainless Steel Bars and Wires for Concrete Reinforcement" in relation to 32 mm diameter.

This license, valid till February 2026, marks a significant milestone for Rathi Steel as it will approve the facilities for making and testing SS 550 reinforcement bars of 32mm diameter under the aforementioned title, as well as help optimally utilize existing capacity by manufacturing additional product lines.

The BIS license, ensuring compliance with national quality standards, will enable RSPL to increase its market reach and brand recall across the nation for high-strength stainless steel reinforcement bars. This is expected to provide an impetus to sales as the Company continues to expand its product portfolio to meet the increasing demand in the infrastructure and construction sectors.

The company is committed to obtaining BIS approvals for additional diameters and sizes to offer a complete product range and ensure a successful market launch.

Management Comment:

Commenting on this development, Mr. Rajiv Bhattarya, President of Rathi Steel and Power Ltd. said:

"Receiving the BIS certification for our SS 550 Reinforcement Bars is a testament to our commitment to quality and innovation.

This license not only validates our manufacturing excellence but also strengthens our ability to serve the growing demand for high-strength reinforcement solutions in India's infrastructure sector.

We are now focused on expanding our approvals to cover a wider range of sizes, ensuring that our products meet diverse industry needs.





With this milestone, RSPL is well-positioned to contribute to the nation's construction and development goals with superior and reliable stainless steel solutions, while generating sustainable value for all stakeholders."

Company Overview

Incorporated in 1971, Rathi Steel and Power Limited manufactures and supplies steel and steel related products. The Company specializes in stainless steel products like Wire Rods, Flats etc., which are primarily used in Infrastructure, Engineering, household applications. Rathi operates a plant in Ghaziabad, UP, with an installed capacity of 2,00,000 tons per annum. The Company also operates a steel melting shop with installed capacity of over 90,000 tons per annum to manufacture stainless steel billets.

BSE Script Code: 504903

For more details please visit: http://www.rathisteelandpower.com/

For further information please contact:

Rathi Steel and Power Limited	Adfactors PR Pvt. Ltd.
Mr. Rajesh Jain	Mr. Rahul Trivedi / Mr. Chaitya Doshi
President (Finance and Corporate Affairs)	rahul.trivedi@adfactospr.com
rkjain@rathisteelandpower.com	chaitya.doshi@adfactorspr.com

Note: Certain statements in this document may be forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like regulatory changes, local political or economic developments, and many other factors that could cause our actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. Further, past performance is not necessarily indicative of future results. Given these risks, uncertainties and other risk factors, viewers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements. The Company will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.